Your Opportunity to be a Conservation Advocate!

Dear Quail, Pheasant, Upland Bird Hunters & Wildlife Conservationists,

The **Central OK 89er Chapter** of Quail Forever is hosting their 18th Annual Banquet to be held Saturday evening **August 26**, **2023** at the Embassy Suites, 1815 S Meridian Ave in Oklahoma City. Doors open at 6:00 pm with raffles and games. Dinner will be followed by a live auction and more. We invite you to come and be a part of our "covey" and enjoy a relaxed evening of fun, committed to the conservation of upland wildlife and its habitat.

BANQUET TICKETS:

- \$70 Individual Membership includes 1 dinner and 1 QF or PF membership.
- \$100 Individual Couple includes 2 dinners and 1 QF or PF membership.
- \$1000 Life-Time Membership includes 1 dinner & 1 PF or 1 QF Life-Time membership
- \$25 Youth 1 dinner for ages 8 to 14 -includes Whistlers or Roosters membership
- Sponsorships available please inquire or see Sponsorship Flyer

The Central OK 89er Chapter of Quail Forever was established in 2005 as one of the first Quail Forever Chapters in the Nation to help ensure wildlife and quail conservation in our state by working closely with ODWC, OSU, OPBA, biologists, landowners, researchers and other conservation groups. The need for your assistance to help quail and other upland wildlife is greater now than ever before and there are several ways you can help, including purchasing sponsorships and tickets, monetary, product and service donations.

Any product, service or monetary donations for our fundraising banquet would be greatly appreciated as well as sponsorships. You and/or your company donations and sponsorships will be recognized in the banquet program establishing you as a conservation advocate. Quail Forever is a 501 (c) (3) and will provide a proper *tax-deductible* receipt for any donation. (Federal identification # 41-1429149)

Become a part of our mission to preserve and restore critical upland wildlife habitat and help us keep Oklahoma one of the premier wild quail hunting states in the nation. Our chapter decides how 100% of the dollars raised by our fundraising efforts will be used to enhance and preserve Oklahoma's native prairies and support our youth mission "No Child Left Indoors" along with the "Call of the Uplands" initiative.

Help answer the call. Tickets and donations, make checks payable to Central Oklahoma 89er Quail Forever and mail to: Quail Forever: c/o James Dietsch, 5937 N Redmond, Oklahoma City, OK 73122.

For more information,

Troy Ellefson, President (405) 412-4521 info@centralokquailforever.org
James Dietsch, Founding Chairman (405) 415-5724